PRINTED: 01/19/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	3 10 5	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G302	B. WING		C 01/17/2024	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINE RIDGE GROUP HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 739 ARTHUR MADDOX ROAD SANFORD, NC 27330	1 01	1172024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	completed on Janua #NC00211546. The unsubstantiated wit SERVICES PROVII SOURCES CFR(s): 483.410(d) The facility must as meet the needs of earlies STANDARD is Based on record refacility failed to ensucurrent individual probehavior support placients (#2, #3, #4 at A. Review on 1/16/2 at client #2's day pro IPP and BSP available. Review on 1/16/2 at client #3's day pro IPP and BSP available. C. Review on 1/16/2 at client #4's day produced 11/18/15. D. Review on 1/16/2 at client #5's day produced 1/11/19 and the Interview on 1/16/24.	d complaint survey were ary 16-17, 2024 for intake complaint was hout deficiency. DED WITH OUTSIDE (3) sure that outside services each client. Is not met as evidenced by: eview and interviews, the are outside services received ogram plans (IPP) and eans (BSP) for 4 out of 4 audit and #5). The findings are: (4 of documentation provided ogram revealed there were no ble. (4 of documentation provided ogram revealed the IPP was (5 of documentation provided ogram revealed the IPP was (6 of documentation provided ogram revealed the BSP was	W 12	The QP will locate the application IPP's and BSPs and meet we Day Program management ensure receipt of current plans. The QP will monitor monthly ensure revised / newly implest plans are shared with the Day Program. RECEIVED FEB § 2 2024 DHSR-MH Licensure Sect	rith to ns. to emented	02/29/24
		DISTIDUTED DEDDESENTATIVE'S SIGN		TITLE		YE) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G302	B. WING		C 01/17/2024		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DGE GROUP HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 739 ARTHUR MADDOX ROAD SANFORD, NC 27330	1 01/	71772024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 120	Interview on 1/16/24 Consultant (QAC) reprovided the day prothe clients' plans who current. The QAC a not locate any current and revealed the Qu Professional (QIDP) company.	4 with the Quality Assurance evealed the facility had ogram with a large binder of nich were supposed to be cknowledged that he could ent plans at the day program ualified Intellectual Disabilities was no longer with the	W 1:	40		00/47/04	
W 249	PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION CFR(s): 483.440(d)(1) As soon as the interdisciplinary team has formulated a client's individual program plan, each client must receive a continuous active treatment program consisting of needed interventions and services in sufficient number and frequency to support the achievement of the objectives identified in the individual program plan.		VV ZZ	The PT will evaluate and implem program to aide Client #3 with sa transfers and preventing falls. The team will followup with the Orthopedist to assess proper fitti Pine Ridge staff will be in-service Client #3's transfer and fall preve program and proper fitting shoes QP will monitor weekly to ensure compliance.	fe ng shoes d on ntion	03/17/24	
	Based on observati- interviews, the facilit clients (#3) received treatment program of interventions and se	consisting of needed rvices to aide safe transfers identified in the individual					
	11:30 am to 12:30 pi client #3 wore slide i with thin rubber sole unassisted, with sho	in the home on 1/16/24 from m and 3:30 pm until 6:00 pm, n "Mule" style house slippers s. Client #3 ambulated rt shuffling of her feet and e walking. In addition, client					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 01/17/2024		
		34G302	B. WING				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINE RIDGE GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 739 ARTHUR MADDOX ROAD SANFORD, NC 27330	ODE	01/	11/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	most of her activitie Manager (HM) was standing on client # hand; began a count her arm, to get her to present in the living stand on the right sit hand, while the HM count of 3, client #3 Review on 1/17/24 was developed on 2. Therapy Report on could sit to stand wiverbal prompts. She from sit to stand given and rocking x 3 to Further, the Physical Review on 9/30/23 refor client #3 to have with arms. Should we with laces and excel designed to fit over the evenings. Review on 1/17/24 constructions on 12/11 fallen at home, had a needed 4 staples to no report to review the little on the former Disabilities Profession transfer guidelines. The was not aware the #3's arm yesterday we was standard to the standard to the former Disabilities Profession transfer guidelines. The was not aware the #3's arm yesterday we was standard to the former was not aware the #3's arm yesterday we was standard to the former was not aware the #3's arm yesterday we was not awa	t the end of a leather sofa for s in the home. The Home sobserved at 4:08 pm, 3's left side and held her left at of 1-2-3 and was pulling on to stand up. Staff E who was room area, came over to de of client #3, held her right held the left hand. On the stood up from the couch. of client #3's IPP revealed it 1/21/23. The Occupational 1/24/23 revealed client #3 th moderate assistance and a was most successful moving en hand placement to push to gain momentum to stand. If Therapy (PT) Quarterly evealed a recommendation a normal height and a sofa tear good-fitting shoes ideally lent traction that fit or are the heel are ok to wear in the soft a hospital discharge 1/23 revealed client #3 had a laceration to head and close the wound. There was no details of the incident.	W 2	49			

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		34G302	B. WING			C 01/17/2024	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINE RIDGE GROUP HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 739 ARTHUR MADDOX ROAD SANFORD, NC 27330		/ I / / LVET	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 260	Interview on 1/17/24 Consultant (QAC) rooccurred when amb transfers. The QAC shoes were recommordered after her fal revealed he spoken home on 1/13/24 an provide a higher sea QAC that he had als pulling on client #3's PROGRAM MONITCFR(s): 483.440(f)(f) At least annually, the must be revised, as process set forth in This STANDARD is Based on record refacility failed to ensure Plan (IPP) for 1 of 4 at least annually. The Review on 1/16/24 of 3/31/22, revealed not goals. In addition, up change client #4's dipureed had not been by the Qualified Intel Professional (QIDP) written date, 3/10/23 second page. Noted	with the Quality Assurance evealed client #3's falls have relating not sit to stand was aware that orthotic mended for client #3 and I last month. The QAC to the PT who visited the red made recommendations to at. The PT confirmed to the reso observed some of the staff arms during transfers. ORING & CHANGE 2) The individual program plan appropriate, repeating the paragraph (c) of this section. Not met as evidenced by: views and interviews, the re the Individual Program audit clients (#4) was revised a finding is: If client #4's IPP, dated revisions or updates to redated diet information to et texture from bite-sized to added. The IPP was signed lectual Disabilities on 3/31/22 with a hand, added at the top of the doctor appointments were and 2022. No formal goals	W 24		texture. ient record needed to atus. ed on any the		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
34G3		34G302	B. WING		C 01/17/2024	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040002	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01/17/	2024
DINE DI	DOE CROUP HOME			739 ARTHUR MADDOX ROAD		
PINE RIDGE GROUP HOME			SANFORD, NC 27330			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTIES OF THE A	BE CO	(X5) OMPLETION DATE
W 260	Review on 1/17/24 or revealed formal trainmotion, and setting with target dates of Review on 1/17/24 evaluation, dated 11 from bite-sized pieco Interview on 1/17/24 Consultant (QAC) rebe updated to include dietary needs annual changes are made. EVACUATION DRILL CFR(s): 483.470(i)(in and under varied consultant consultant consultant in the consultant in	of client #4's goal data ning for bathing, range of his place at the dining table 3/31/23. of client #4's nutritional /7/23, revealed a diet change es to pureed. I with the Quality Assurance evealed client #4's IPP should be changes in progress and ally, or when significant LS 1) Inditions to-	W 2		clude date am	3/17/24
W 454	Based on document facility failed to ensure at varied times through the series of the	ROL	W 45	the fire drill process, to include the importance of documenting data at of fire drills. The Program Manager will monitor to esure proper documentation of f drills.	monthly ire 2/2	29/24

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С	
		34G302	B. WING _		01/17/2024	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
DINE DI	PINE RIDGE GROUP HOME			739 ARTHUR MADDOX ROAD		
FINERIL	OGE GROOF HOME			SANFORD, NC 27330		
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX		BE COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	RIATE	
W 454	Continued From page	ge 5	W 45	54		
		s not met as evidenced by:				
		ions, record review and				
	proper glove hygien	ty failed to ensure staff used				
		had the potential to effect all				
		#4 and #5) in the home. The				
	finding is:	•				
		ervations in the home on				
		s observed to wear gloves				
		nen to the hallway and place				
		Freturned to the kitchen, and down the counter tops and				
		s in water in sink basin before				
		s and washing his hands.				
		of the Infection Control oves must be worn when				
		nat might be contaminated.				
		gloves as soon as possible if				
	visibly soiled.					
	Interview on 1/17/23	with the Quality Assurance				
		evealed when handling soiled dispose of their gloves				
	afterwards.					
W 460	FOOD AND NUTRIT CFR(s): 483.480(a)(W 46	The Program Manager will re-inserv Pine Ridge Staff on client #4's prope food consistency.	2/29/24 er	
	Each client must rec	eive a nourishing,		The Dreamen Messessill shares		
		cluding modified and		The Program Manager will observe breakfast and dinner meals twice pe	ar I	
	specially-prescribed	diets.		week for 2 months to ensure proper		
				food consistency / texture.		
	This STANDARD is	not met as evidenced by:				
		ons, record review and				
		y failed to ensure client #4				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G302	B. WING		C 01/17/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINE RIDGE GROUP HOME (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 739 ARTHUR MADDOX ROAD SANFORD, NC 27330 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	N BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 460	received his special This affected 1 of 4 Observation in the harevealed client #4 who baked potato and a potato was pureed it taco was ground texterior with syrup and eggs with syrup were group pureed. Review on 1/17/24 devaluation, dated 11 should be pureed in Interview on 1/17/24 revealed the home have textures should be, on revised diet plans MEAL SERVICES CFR(s): 483.480(b) Food must be served This STANDARD is Based on observatifialed to ensure that proper temperature The finding is: During dinner observational place on the bland bowls and place on the served to the plans the served that the	lly-modified diet as indicated. audit clients. The finding is: nome on 1/16/24 at dinner ras served and consumed a chicken taco. The baked in consistency; the chicken cture. On 1/17/24 at breakfast, diand consumed two waffles awithout incident. The waffles und texture; the eggs were of client #4's nutrition /7/23, revealed his food texture. I with the home manager had pictures of what food but staff had not been trained is and textures.	W 4		od	2/29/24

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINE RIDGE GROUP HOME STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 739 ARTHUR MADDOX ROAD SANFORD, NC 27330	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINE RIDGE GROUP HOME (X4) ID PREFIX TAGS (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) W 473 Continued From page 7 to eat dinner right away and did not come to the table until 5:45 pm. Neither Staff F or the Home Manager (HM) reheated the food onto his plate. Client #4 began to eat his food. Interview on 1/16/24 with the HM revealed she did not reheat the food for client #4. Interview with the HM revealed they did not know how to calculate the food temperatures when she tried, per the surveyor's request. The HM acknowledged they		34G302					590	
PINE RIDGE GROUP HOME (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) W 473 Continued From page 7 to eat dinner right away and did not come to the table until 5:45 pm. Neither Staff F or the Home Manager (HM) reheated the food onto his plate. Client #4 began to eat his food. Interview on 1/16/24 with the HM revealed she did not reheat the food for client #4. Interview with the HM revealed they did not test food temps prior to serving and did not know how to calculate the food temperatures when she tried, per the surveyor's request. The HM acknowledged they			34G302	B. WING _		01/	17/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) W 473 Continued From page 7 to eat dinner right away and did not come to the table until 5:45 pm. Neither Staff F or the Home Manager (HM) reheated the food onto his plate. Client #4 began to eat his food. Interview on 1/16/24 with the HM revealed she did not reheat the food for client #4. Interview with the HM revealed they did not test food temps prior to serving and did not know how to calculate the food temperatures when she tried, per the surveyor's request. The HM acknowledged they	NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) W 473 Continued From page 7 to eat dinner right away and did not come to the table until 5:45 pm. Neither Staff F or the Home Manager (HM) reheated the food onto his plate. Client #4 before transfering the food onto his plate. Client #4 began to eat his food. Interview on 1/16/24 with the HM revealed she did not reheat the food for client #4. Interview with the HM revealed they did not test food temps prior to serving and did not know how to calculate the food temperatures when she tried, per the surveyor's request. The HM acknowledged they				1	739 ARTHUR MADDOX ROAD			
PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) W 473 Continued From page 7 to eat dinner right away and did not come to the table until 5:45 pm. Neither Staff F or the Home Manager (HM) reheated the food for client #4 before transfering the food onto his plate. Client #4 began to eat his food. Interview on 1/16/24 with the HM revealed she did not reheat the food for client #4. Interview with the HM revealed they did not test food temps prior to serving and did not know how to calculate the food temperatures when she tried, per the surveyor's request. The HM acknowledged they	PINE RIDGE GROUP HOME			SANFORD, NC 27330				
to eat dinner right away and did not come to the table until 5:45 pm. Neither Staff F or the Home Manager (HM) reheated the food for client #4 before transfering the food onto his plate. Client #4 began to eat his food. Interview on 1/16/24 with the HM revealed she did not reheat the food for client #4. Interview with the HM revealed they did not test food temps prior to serving and did not know how to calculate the food temperatures when she tried, per the surveyor's request. The HM acknowledged they	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE	COMPLETION	
and would wait 10 minutes for the steam to stop and present it lukewarm.	W 473	to eat dinner right a table until 5:45 pm. Manager (HM) rehe before transfering th #4 began to eat his Interview on 1/16/24 did not reheat the fothe HM revealed the prior to serving and the food temperatur surveyor's request. did not want to servi and would wait 10 m.	way and did not come to the Neither Staff F or the Home rated the food for client #4 ne food onto his plate. Client food. 4 with the HM revealed she rod for client #4. Interview with rey did not test food temps did not know how to calculate res when she tried, per the The HM acknowledged they e the food to the clients hot ninutes for the steam to stop	W 47	73			